

## <u>Little Camelot Nursery School Fee Structure - 2024</u>

Billed Monthly Fee 2024:	Early Payment Discount:	Fee if fees are paid by the 3rd of the month:
Full day monthly fee: R3700.00	R130.00	R3570.00
Half day monthly fee: R3400.00	R120.00	R3280.00
Aftercare day rate: R70.00	NA	NA
Late collection fee: R100 for every 30 min or part thereof		
Monthly food: R370.00	NA	NA
Annual stationery: R310.00	NA	NA

## NOTE:

- 1. <u>No registration fee is charged</u>. However a notice month fee (One months fee) needs to be paid in advance in order to secure a space. This is kept and used in your child's final month with us.
- 2. If fees are not paid by the <u>10th of the month</u> the debtors will be liable for interest on the outstanding amount calculated at 24% per annum, calculated monthly from the date of default to the date of final payment.

For more information contact: 071 608 6063